科技集團 重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

(1)

(i) The unaudited consolidated
income statement for the six
months ended 30 June 2015:

(i) 截至2015年
6月30日止六個月未
經審核綜合收益表：

Continuing operations: 持續經營之業務：
Revenue 收入 639,558 255,394 (4,632) 890,320

Profit/(loss) for the period from
continuing operations

持續經營之業務
之期內溢利╱（虧損） 148,052 (20,853) (27,549) 99,650

Discontinued operation: 已終止經營之業務：
Profit for the period from

discontinued operation
(Note 11)

已終止經營之業務之
期內溢利（附註11)

– – 27,549 27,549

Profit/(loss) for the period 期內溢利╱（虧損） 148,052 (20,853) – 127,199

2 編製基準（續）

(a) 符合香港財務報告準則及上市規
則（續）

2 Basis of preparation (Continued)

(a) Compliance with HKFRS and Listing Rules
(Continued)

16 Interim Report 2016 中期報告

China Electronics Corporation Holdings Company Limited
中國電子集團控股有限公司

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED 簡明綜合中期財務資料附註
INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) 華虹截至2015年6月30日止六
個月及於2015年12月31日之
財務資料，乃採用上述香港會
計指引第5號所規定之合併會
計原則處理。

Amount
previously

reported
Merger of
Huahong Restated

以往報告上之
金額 與華虹合併 重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

(1)

(ii) The audited consolidated
balance sheet at
31 December 2015:

(ii) 於2015年
12月31日之
經審核綜合
資產負債表：

Non-current assets 非流動資產 523,634 57,142 580,776
Current assets 流動資產 5,655,523 484,958 6,140,481
Total assets 資產總額 6,179,157 542,100 6,721,257
Current liabilities 流動負債 1,640,113 266,004 1,906,117
Total liabilities 負債總額 4,904,278 266,004 5,170,282
Total equity 權益總額 1,274,879 276,096 1,550,975

(iii) The unaudited
consolidated cash flow
statement for the
six months ended
30 June 2015:

(iii) 截至2015年
6月30日止六
個月之未經審
核綜合現金流
量表：

Net cash used in operating
activities

經營活動所用之
現金淨額 (222,956) (212,027) (434,983)

Net cash generated from
investing activities

投資活動產生之
現金淨額 383,058 70,447 453,505

Net cash used in financing
activities

融資活動所用之
現金淨額 (76,914) – (76,914)

(1) The financial information of Huahong for
the six months ended 30 June 2015 and
at 31 December 2015 are included using
the principles of merger accounting as
prescribed in HKAG 5 as stated above.

2 編製基準（續）

(a) 符合香港財務報告準則及上市規
則（續）

2 Basis of preparation (Continued)

(a) Compliance with HKFRS and Listing Rules
(Continued)

China Electronics Corporation Holdings Company Limited
中國電子集團控股有限公司

17Interim Report 2016 中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED 簡明綜合中期財務資料附註
INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

2 編製基準（續）

(b) 持續經營

於 2 0 1 6年 6月 3 0日，本 集 團
之 流 動 負 債 高 於 其 流 動 資 產

1,388,668,000港元，主要由於本